S20 temperature module
4 inputs
S20-AI-4-RTD
The module is designed for use within an S20 station.
It is used to acquire signals from resistive temperature
sensors.
The module supports all common platinum and nickel
sensors in accordance with DIN EN 60751 and

2000 1110 E
Reserved 1111 F
Sensor type Code (bin) Code (hex)
Pt DIN 0000 0
Pt SAMA 0001 1
Ni DIN 0010 2
Ni SAMA 0011 3
Cu 10 0100 4
Cu 50 0101 5
Cu 53 0110 6
Ni 1000 (L&G) 0111 7
Ni 500 (Viessmann) 1000 8
KTY 81-110 1001 9
KTY 84 (KTY 84-130, KTY 84-
150)
1010 A
KTY 81-210 1011 B
Reserved 1100 C
Linear R 0 Ω ... 500 Ω 1101 D
Linear R 0 Ω ... 5 kΩ 1110 E
Channel inactive (default) 1111 F
For the sensor types 0hex to 3hex parameter-
ize the resistance type as well.
Unused channels indicate a wire break diag-
nosis. To not receive a diagnostic message,
set unused channels to “Channel inactive”.
Resolution for sensor type
Tempera-
ture sen-
sors
Linear R
0 Ω ...
500 Ω
Linear R
0 Ω ...
5 kΩ
Code
(bin)
Code
(hex)
0.1 °C 0.1 Ω 1 Ω 00 0
0.01 °C 0.01 Ω 0.1 Ω 01 1
0.1 °F 0.1 Ω 1 Ω 10 2
0.01 °F 0.01 Ω 0.1 Ω 11 3
Data sheet | S20-AI-4-RTD Bosch Rexroth AG  26/33
Data format, system bits
15 14 13 12 11 10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 0
0 0 0 0 0 B Data for-
mat
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 K
B: wire-break detection Code (bin) Code (hex)
Wire-break detection active
(default)
0 0
Wire-break detection disabled 1 1
Wire-break monitoring is always active. You
can specify whether and how the wire break
should be indicated via the bit.
• Bit 10 = 0 (default):
In the delivery state, an error message is
generated in the event of a wire break.
• Bit 10 = 1:
In the case of extreme EMC require-
ments, i.e., in the event of interference far
above the industry standard, you can set
the bit to specify that a warning should be
indicated instead of an error.
• The bit does not influence the behavior of
the LEDs.
• See section “Diagnostic behavior in the
event of an error”.
Data format Code (bin) Code (hex)
IB IL (default) 00 0